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REVISIONS PROJECT: SITE: CLIENT:
No. DESCRIPTION DATE | APPROVAL
PROPOSED WAREHOUSES LOT 7 AGAR DRIVE
AVC CONSTRUCTION DATE ISSUE DATE

DEVELOPMENT

TRUGANINA

AUG. 2016

26.02.2018

1998

9199

9199

ceell

9199

€8¢S1

€8¢S1L

€8¢S1L

SCALE:

AS SHOWN

REV.

PROJECT NO.

AVCI6267-A

STATUS:

NEW BP-2

DWG NO.

03

LEGEND

36 METRES HOSE REEL
H.R INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH AS2441

“®"F.H ON SITE FIRE HYDRANT
43*F.H STREET FIRE HYDRANT

FIRE EXTINGUISHER LOCATED

E 9KG. ABE DRY CHEMICAL
TO EACH ELECTRICAL SWITCHBOARD

9 L. WATER BASED (SP)
FIRE EXTINGUISHER

EMERGENCY LIGHTING (PRBT136N)
C0: D63 27.4m (13.7 METERS APART
(= FROM MIDDLE OF THE FITTING)
C90: D20 16.3m (8.1 METERS APART
FROM MIDDLE OF THE FITTING)

EMERGENCY LIGHTING
‘¢’ FOR OFFICE AREA
10 WATT TUNGSTEN HALOGEN LAMP

ELECTRICAL SWITCHBOARD, INCASED

=] IN METAL CABINET

EXIT
DIRECTION FOR PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES

DISABLE
TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH D3.2 AND
A.S 1428.1, MUST BE COMPLY WITH D3.6

DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGNS
(2x18W QUICKFIT EXIT, SUSTAINED,
150mm LETTERING, NI-CAD BATTERIES)

B53333]  150mm CONCRETE PANEL

P32 180mm CONCRETE PANEL
CONCRETE COLUMN
——= 90x45 MGP10 TIMBER STUD WALL

ezzzzzza  INSULATED R1.0 TIMBER STUD WALL
WITH 10mm THICK PAINTED P'BOARD

(90x45 MGP10 @ 900 CTRS)

o Q)\'/ 150mm DIA. STEEL BOLLARD

O
@4 STEEL COLUMN

NOTE:

ALL EXTERNAL WINDOW
GLAZING TO BE
ACCORDANCE WITH
AUSTRALIAN STANDARD
& BCA SECTION (J)

NOTE:

EXIT DOORS MUST BE

READILY OPENABLE WITHOUT

A KEY FROM THE SIDE THAT
FACES A PERSON SEEKING
EGRESS BY A SINGLE HAND
DOWNWARD ACTION OR PUSHING
ACTION ON A SINGLE DEVICE
WHICH IS LOCATED BETWEEN
0.9m-1.2m FROM THE FLOOR

NOTE: NOTE:

NO STORAGE UNDER STAIR

UNLESS ENCLOSED WITH
FIRE RATED TO 60/60/60
FRL. WITH SOLID CORE
DOOR AND SELF CLOSER

MECHANICAL VENTILATION
TO BE PROVIDED TO W.C &
AIR-LOCK AT THE RATE OF
25 L/S DUCTED THRU
OUTSIDE AIR.

NOTE:

ADEQUATE MEANS
OF DISPOSAL OF
SANITARY TOWELS
MUST BE PROVIDED

NOTE:

AIR CONDITIONING TO ALL OFFICES
TO BE PROVIDED. TECHNICAL
SPECIFICATIONS REQUIRED PRIOR
TO INSTALLATION

NOTE:

PROVIDE LIFT-OFF
HINGES TO ALL
W.C DOORS

11, oToup

PTY.LTD.

6/469 KING STREET, WEST MELBOURNE 3003
T. (03) 9329 6691 F. (03) 9329 2015

E. PO@PLGROUP.NET.AU
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REVISIONS PROJECT: SITE: CLIENT:

No. DESCRIPTION DATE | APPROVAL

BB
LOT 7 AGAR DRIVE PTY. LTD.
TRUGANINA AVC CONSTRUCTION DATE ISSUE DATE SCALE: PROJECT NO. DWG NO. Caes KING STREET. WEST MELBOURNE 2008

AUG. 2016 26.02.2018 AS SHOWN AVCI16267-A O 4 T.(03) 9329 6691 F. (03) 9329 2015

PROPOSED WAREHOUSES
DEVELOPMENT

E. PO@PLGROUP.NET.AU




SITE COVERAGE

TOTAL SITE AREA LOT 7 - 9,419 SQ.M.

WAREHOUSE 1 WAREHOUSE 2 WAREHOUSE 3 WAREHOUSE 4 WAREHOUSE 5 WAREHOUSE 6 WAREHOUSE 7
SITE AREA 1,230 SQ.M. 1,237 SQ.M. 1,238 SQ.M. 1,239 SQ.M. 1,240 SQ.M. 1,241 SQ.M. 1,493 SQ.M.
GROUND LEVEL
WAREHOUSE 537 SQ.M. 537 SQ.M. 537 SQ.M. 537 SQ.M. 537 SQ.M. 537 SQ.M. 537 SQ.M.
OFFICE 77 SQ.M. 77 SQ.M. 77 SQ.M. 77 SQ.M. 77 SQ.M. 77 SQ.M. 77 SQ.M.
TOTAL GROUND FLOOR 614 SQ.M. 614 SQ.M. 614 SQ.M. 614 SQ.M. 614 SQ.M. 614 SQ.M. 614 SQ.M.
FIRST FLOOR
OFFICE 145 SQ.M. 145 SQ.M. 145 SQ.M. 145 SQ.M. 145 SQ.M. 145 SQ.M. 145 SQ.M.
TOTAL FLOOR AREA 759 SQ.M 759 SQ.M 759 SQ.M 759 SQ.M 759 SQ.M 759 SQ.M 759 SQ.M
GRANT TOTAL
FLOOR AREA 5,313 SQM.
| | Z 32 | | | |
| 15 2 | |
L 1 A L 1 L

86051
80¢S1

HLIM S1HOIT4004

H3IANN HSIW AL34VS
SSvY1934d41d 3dIM NIN09L

ONIJ00d N31-IH ¥3ANIYEL ww/y0’
1v4 930 ¢

1IVL3Ad FHOW HO4 NV1d 'ON3
Ol Y3434 Wv34d 4004 1331S

LINE OF BOX GUTTER ABOVE

LINE OF BOX GUTTER ABOVE

— =1

T_______

HLIM S1HODIT4004

SSv1934d4dId 3AIM WIN09L

o
=
]
3
3
_|
Y

"43ANN HS3IW AL34VS

T
ONIJO0Y NIL-IH M

. — — — — —

LS9

r——————————

[ I E .S 150
11560 L
Il
> B
/ o LINE OF BOX GUTTER ABOVE =)
I';PI mH - -
@) Z | 1000 o o
m = o S
Py o o A
3 2 N N 4

3A08Y ONIXOS F¥NLY34 40 3N

3IA08Y ONIATING 40 3NIT

8136 | 7986 | 7986 | 7986 | 8136 | 10300 |
(i | | 39928 | | 1'?0 |
40228 10300

| | | 50628 | | e

4

o @ WS © © @ &)
PROPOSED GROUND FLOOR PLAN
REVISIONS PROJECT: SITE: CLIENT:
No. DESCRIPTION DATE | APPROVAL PROPOSED WAREHOUSES LOT 7 AGAR DRIVE
DEVELOPMENT TRUGANINA AVCCONSTRUCTION e
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ISSUE DATE

26.02.2018

SCALE:

AS SHOWN

REV.

PROJECT NO.

AVCI6267-A

STATUS:

NEW BP-2

DWG NO.

05

LEGEND

36 METRES HOSE REEL
H.R INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH AS2441

“®"F.H ON SITE FIRE HYDRANT
43*F.H STREET FIRE HYDRANT

FIRE EXTINGUISHER LOCATED

El 9KG. ABE DRY CHEMICAL
TO EACH ELECTRICAL SWITCHBOARD

9 L. WATER BASED (SP)
FIRE EXTINGUISHER

EMERGENCY LIGHTING (PRBT136N)
C0: D63 27.4m (13.7 METERS APART
(O FROM MIDDLE OF THE FITTING)
C90: D20 16.3m (8.1 METERS APART
FROM MIDDLE OF THE FITTING)

EMERGENCY LIGHTING
—¢— FOR OFFICE AREA
10 WATT TUNGSTEN HALOGEN LAMP

ELECTRICAL SWITCHBOARD, INCASED

=] IN METAL CABINET

EXIT
DIRECTION FOR PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES

DISABLE
TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH D3.2 AND
A.S 1428.1, MUST BE COMPLY WITH D3.6

DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGNS
(2x18W QUICKFIT EXIT, SUSTAINED,
150mm LETTERING, NI-CAD BATTERIES)

B53333]  150mm CONCRETE PANEL

d 180mm CONCRETE PANEL

_m CONCRETE COLUMN
e=————= 90x45 MGP10 TIMBER STUD WALL

ezzzzzzza  INSULATED R1.0 TIMBER STUD WALL
WITH 10mm THICK PAINTED P'BOARD

(90x45 MGP10 @ 900 CTRS)

o) Q,V 150mm DIA. STEEL BOLLARD

"-’cé STEEL COLUMN

NOTE:

ALL EXTERNAL WINDOW
GLAZING TO BE
ACCORDANCE WITH
AUSTRALIAN STANDARD
& BCA SECTION (J)

NOTE:

EXIT DOORS MUST BE

READILY OPENABLE WITHOUT

A KEY FROM THE SIDE THAT
FACES A PERSON SEEKING
EGRESS BY A SINGLE HAND
DOWNWARD ACTION OR PUSHING
ACTION ON A SINGLE DEVICE
WHICH IS LOCATED BETWEEN
0.9m-1.2m FROM THE FLOOR

NOTE: NOTE:

NO STORAGE UNDER STAIR
UNLESS ENCLOSED WITH
FIRE RATED TO 60/60/60
FRL. WITH SOLID CORE
DOOR AND SELF CLOSER

MECHANICAL VENTILATION
TO BE PROVIDED TO W.C &
AIR-LOCK AT THE RATE OF
25L/S DUCTED THRU
OUTSIDE AIR.

NOTE:

ADEQUATE MEANS
OF DISPOSAL OF
SANITARY TOWELS
MUST BE PROVIDED

NOTE:

AIR CONDITIONING TO ALL OFFICES
TO BE PROVIDED. TECHNICAL
SPECIFICATIONS REQUIRED PRIOR
TO INSTALLATION

NOTE:

PROVIDE LIFT-OFF
HINGES TO ALL
W.C DOORS

11, oToup

PTY.LTD.

6/469 KING STREET, WEST MELBOURNE 3003
T. (03) 9329 6691 F. (03) 9329 2015
E. F'EI@F'LEREILIF'.NET.AI.I




§|, 11560 ’I|,
0 90
" 4680 W 6700 L
7
d 90 90 do
'n“' 900 ,H,QOO 'H' 2700 ’rul, 4950 ’II' 1750
, 1600 |, 1500 8460 4800 Ll 5200 Ll
7 1 1 150 150
T 8% —— o I P F  TneorsuiomgAsove T T T 1 =
&) el & - ° o
\; Py 8 %‘_ LINE OF BOX GUTTER ABOVE —l g LEG E N D
m CI \\ m A AT Av —_—
o m N - =
N 8z = &0 &H|Z | 1000 > > 36 METRES HOSE REEL
= ' - =20 &3 8 8 H.R INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE
: =l pe 3 =17 oS RIEE WITH AS2441
fasl
B\ =
& 35 = |7 “®F.H ON SITE FIRE HYDRANT
2 2 = » 212
g 8 -8 9% @ Mo
o OFr ME 43*F.H STREET FIRE HYDRANT
S 1CF oyl 22 12
S = ERS /8 2 9KG. ABE DRY CHEMICAL
= | co M FIRE EXTINGUISHER LOCATED
o - [ 0Zh == o £ 13i9 TO EACH ELECTRICAL SWITCHBOARD
© O—> | U/O = = R <&
8 ; 5 ~Om > REV ' . |73
e = Mmoo 5 ~ N =) I i@
S 5 g0 ] Py \ 3 I 9 L. WATER BASED (SP)
S48 iﬁo o Ll = FIRE EXTINGUISHER
N
f1 o
o o =
- _—CO| %) o |
- N T ® OZ» ay = ~ L< 8 | iS
8 : b —hS = Nl | Y - -~ |cim
8 < =L ﬂl’l’lw Py .’\\O EiE]
=% o N i ol EMERGENCY LIGHTING (PRBT136N)
t >
3 N = EENN CO: D63 27.4m (13.7 METERS APART
Fo g | © ag\adog SRS = FROM MIDDLE OF THE FITTING)
o ¢! = I2lz = C90: D20 16.3m (8.1 METERS APART
o |lo | L—"s 1% FROM MIDDLE OF THE FITTING)
2 B °PH = g 82
= |< >
2R s s
2 <
M & _ : m EMERGENCY LIGHTING
z - - 2 = ~ . ﬁ& FOR OFFICE AREA
N - & = 3 3 10 WATT TUNGSTEN HALOGEN LAMP
N Z m 5|70 | 1000 S 8
- | o =5 A -~
= ' R S o LN O PO TR ARV 4 PP—]  ELECTRICAL SWITCHBOARD, INCASED
© © % ] |N él % e © LINE OF BUILDING ABOVE ! g IN METAL CABINET
Av 3;03% __AV _________ Ar1€o_________________1éo AV
, 1600 |, 1500 | 8460 4800 Ll 5200 oL DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGNS
3 o0 T ” '|'| ’I’I EXIT|  (2x18W QUICKFIT EXIT, SUSTAINED,
o 7 90 "
,nu' 4680 ,H’ 6700 ,II’ DIRECTION FOR PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES
TOILET TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH D3.2 AND
L 11560 L A.S 1428.1, MUST BE COMPLY WITH D3.6

-~
-~

B353333]  150mm CONCRETE PANEL

TYPICAL GROUND FLOOR PR3] 180mm CONCRETE PANEL
OFFICE PLAN ( UNIT 1'7 ) SCALE 1:100 CONCRETE COLUMN

e=————= 90x45 MGP10 TIMBER STUD WALL

ezzzzzzza  INSULATED R1.0 TIMBER STUD WALL
WITH 10mm THICK PAINTED P'BOARD

(90x45 MGP10 @ 900 CTRS)

o) Q,V 150mm DIA. STEEL BOLLARD

L 22010 Ll < STEEL COLUMN
7 150 A
L 11560 Ll 10300 L
0 i 7 NOTE:
I 21795 ¥ ALL EXTERNAL WINDOW
do 90 90 90 90 GLAZING TO BE
’ﬂu, 2700 'rul, 900 'n“' 900 'n“' 4200 'n“' 12735 ’I|, ACCORDANCE WITH
AUSTRALIAN STANDARD
L 2780 'II' 1500 'II' 3000 'II' 1500 'II' 2780 10300 ’II' & BCA SECTION (J)
- 3;“’&8—‘{? - ﬁgK;Av
BE g | NOTE:
> -~ EXIT DOORS MUST BE
o % S READILY OPENABLE WITHOUT
s = -~ _° A KEY FROM THE SIDE THAT
2 l N 4200 > > ~ FACES A PERSON SEEKING
~ % e o % o (Z) EGRESS BY A SINGLE HAND
o lo . < b, 2700 = = o o DOWNWARD ACTION OR PUSHING
2 19 a fll=l=] g 5 g C @ | ACTION ON A SINGLE DEVICE
= P © 3., EXIT Q2 B 2 o |= WHICH IS LOCATED BETWEEN
o 23 < < LTS 0.9m-1.2m FROM THE FLOOR
3 -
Yo > S = % TN 4“3
2 < 720 7m 8 =
| 7 RN
N R | 2% TR NOTE: NOTE:
S |& [CKITNETT. _ L l[om S IS NO STORAGE UNDER STAIR | MECHANICAL VENTILATION
SINK 11 | = S UNLESS ENCLOSED WITH || TO BE PROVIDED TO W.C &
o | o 2 - © FIRE RATED TO 60/60/60 AIR-LOCK AT THE RATE OF
ek X 4z FRL. WITH SOLID CORE 25 L/S DUCTED THRU
TRE = -~ -~ 3?0 xS DOOR AND SELF CLOSER || OUTSIDE AIR.
-E g = (0)] N o
— o
. —SINK T ] =l (B i S Q|
B (_E I KITNETT. — 3 % 5 N 2 © B NOTE: NOTE:
A N L R 2 J X, e g?%?gégg:ﬂ%‘gs AIR CONDITIONING TO ALL OFFICES
84 2Ly | 0L 3 ~ |2 SANITARY TOWELS | | (2 SRR PRIOR
X8 ~ %% o - o > §‘ © MUST BE PROVIDED TO INSTALLATION
Z Zz
S 1D o 2 EXIT e} 0 S 12 NOTE:
2 @ S l~lz] 1500 |, 2700 3= = SIS PROVIDE LIFT-OFF
Z T 4200 QT QC HINGES TO ALL
N oz W.C DOORS
EN mo X A
o m = < < 4
N = - -
- O . AV N
m > g
3 S
—x
)
B3 g | .
o
-~ 3;8*8* - ﬁF&)Av
’II' 2780 L, 1500 'II' 3000 'II' 1500 'II' 2780 10300 ’II'
9 2700 0 900 % 900 92 4200 90 12735 125
éno i " " " 125
,nu, 21795 'HL
L 11560 1|‘f’|9 10300 L
7 i 7
2 22010 300
7 A

TYPICAL FIRST FLOOR
OFFICE PLAN (UNIT 1-7) scue 10

REV. STATUS:
REVISIONS PROJECT: SITE: CLIENT: NEW BP2 - r
No. DESCRIPTION DATE | APPROVAL g Oup

PROPOSED WAREHOUSES LOT 7 AGAR DRIVE PTY. LD,
DEVELOPMENT TRUGANINA AVC CONSTRUCTION pATE L BATE SCALE PROJECT NG pYORO 6/469 KING STREET, WEST MELBEOURNE 3003

AUG. 2016 26.02.2018 AS SHOWN AVCI16267-A O( ; T.(03) 9329 6691 F. (03) 9329 2015

E. PO@PLGROUP.NET.AU



’_ UNIT 1

B

1400

lo

C.L
—

3000

o
o
o
[s°) F.L
- L — — — —

C.L
—=

500}

FL IIII
|

3000

A1

A3

UNIT 2

UNIT 3

A5

UNIT 4

A3

B1

\ + /A1

Ikl B

\ UNIT 5

IIHI -

| E F | A1 F
NORTH ELEVATION A3 A3
SCALE 1:100
A1 A5
A3 C A3 C
UNIT 4 \ UNIT 5 + / UNIT 6 \ UNIT 7 \ ,‘
F E A3 | A1 F A3 A1 |
A1
- \ UNIT 7 + \ UNIT 6 UNIT 5 + UNIT 4 + UNIT 3

18

SOUTH ELEVATION

SCALE 1:100

UNIT 4

A1

A4

A1

A4

REVISIONS

A1

No.

DESCRIPTION

DATE

APPROV AL

A4

PROJECT:

PROPOSED WAREHOUSES
DEVELOPMENT

A1
SITE: CLIENT:
LOT 7 AGAR DRIVE
TRUGANINA AVC CONSTRUCTION

DATE

AUG. 2016

ISSUE DATE

26.02.2018

SCALE:

AS SHOWN

REV.

PROJECT NO.

AVCI16267-A

STATUS:

NEW BP-2

DWG NO.

08

A4

sroup [/

PTY.LTD.

6/469 KING STREET, WEST MELBOURNE 3003
T. (03) 9329 6691 F. (O3) 9329 2015

E. PO@PLGROUP.NET.AU



	02.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Layout1


	03.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Layout1


	04.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Layout1


	05.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Layout1


	06.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Layout1


	08.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Layout1



